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高 白 胶 版 印 刷 纸 OHB8
High White Offset Paper

检测项目

Items
单位

Unit

检验方法

Test
Method

标准
Standard

60 65 70 75 80 90 95 100 115 120

定量
Grammage g/m² GB/T451.2

ISO536
60
±2

65
±2

70
±2

75
±2

80
±2

90
±2

95
±2

100
±3

115
±3

120
±3

厚度 Thickness µm GB/T451.3
ISO534

76
±4

81
±4

88
±4

94
±4

100
±4

108
±4

115
±4

120
±4

135
±4

142
±4

Cobb-Top/Back
（60s） g/m² GB/T1540

ISO535 20.0-45.0

亮度-Top/Back
Brightness
（D65)

% GB/T7974
ISO2470 100.0±3.0

视白度
CIE Whiteness % GB/T22880

ISO11475 148.0±3.0

不透明度
Opacity % GB/T1543

ISO2471 ≥86.0 ≥90.0 ≥93.0

BEKK平滑度
Smoothness s GB/T456

ISO5627 Top：≥40.0 Back：≥35.0

水分Moisture % GB/T462
ISO287 5.5±1.0

耐折度 CD
Folding Times GB/T457

ISO5626 ≥6

印刷表面强度
IGT-Picking m/s

GB/T2236
5

ISO3783
≥1.8

抗张指数MD
Tensile index N.m/g

GB/T1291
4

ISO1924
≥55.0

检测条件 Testing Condition：
温度 Temperature：（23±1）℃ 相对湿度 Relative Humidity：（50±2）%RH

产品特点 Product Characteristics：

1、精选优质木浆，全木浆抄造。

All wood pulp paper, which selected high-quality wood pulp .

2、匀度好，厚度好，挺度佳。

Good formation,high thickness and stiffness.

3、机械强度高，尺寸稳定性好，多色套印准确；表面强度好，不易掉粉掉毛，适合高速轮转胶印、单张纸胶印。

High strength, good dimensional stability and accurate multi-color overprint; suitable for high-speed rotary

offset （4colors）and sheet fed offset printing.

5、高亮度，色泽亮丽，网点再现性佳，适合精制书刊、杂志等要求。

High brightness, bright color, good dot reproducibility, suitable for refined books, magazines and other

requirements.
发行日期：20230520-7.0（如有新标准则以新修订版本为准）
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